



AGENDA

October 24, 2024

BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING

3:00 p.m.

City Council Chambers

311 Vernon Street

Roseville, CA 95678

www.roseville.ca.us

THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE WELCOMES YOUR PARTICIPATION

If an agenda item is open to public comment, such public comment shall be addressed to the chair of the meeting.

Public Comment - Speakers have three minutes under Public Comment to speak on issues that are not listed on the agenda and are within the City's jurisdiction. The Brown Act does not permit any action or discussion on items not listed on the agenda.

Consent Calendar - If applicable, the Consent Calendar consists of routine items that may be approved by one motion. Any person can remove an item from the Consent Calendar to be discussed separately.

Agenda Items - Speakers have five minutes to address items that are listed on the agenda.

Levine Act Provisions - The Levine Act requires a Party (or its agent (s)) to a Proceeding before the City of Roseville that involves any action or consideration to their contract, license, permit, or other entitlement for use, to disclose any campaign contribution made to City elected or appointed officers (including Councilmembers, Planning Commissioners, and members of other City boards and commissions) totaling more than \$250 within the 12 months before the City decision.

Americans with Disabilities Act - Notify the City Clerk or Secretary at least 72 hours in advance if special assistance is required to participate in a meeting including the need of auxiliary aids or services.

Audio/Visual Presentations - If making a presentation regarding an agenda item, audio/visual materials must be submitted to the City Clerk or Secretary at least 72 hours in advance.

Roseville City Clerk 311 Vernon Street, Roseville, CA 916-774-5200 TDD 916-774-5220

1. **CALL TO ORDER**
2. **ROLL CALL (SILENT)**

3. IDENTIFICATION OF CHAIR

4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

6. SWEAR IN

7. MATTERS TO BE HEARD

7.1. Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34259 - Rebekah and Derek Anderson

Appellant: Rebekah and Derek Anderson, 1214 Chesapeake Dr.

Roseville Municipal Code Section:

16.16.140(F), Prohibited Fireworks - Host Liability

A. Staff Report

B. Appellant's Response

C. Rebuttals and Panel Questions

D. Panel Discussion

E. Panel Decision

7.2. Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34560 - Jefferson Ignatyuk

Appellant: Jefferson Ignatyuk, 4560 Loch Haven Way, Sacramento, CA

Roseville Municipal Code Section:

16.16.140(B), Prohibited Fireworks

A. Staff Report

B. Appellant's Response

C. Rebuttals and Panel Questions

D. Panel Discussion

E. Panel Decision

7.3. Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-37584 - Steve Skattebo

Appellant: Steve Skattebo, 406 Shannon Way, Roseville, CA

Roseville Municipal Code Section:

16.16.140(B), Prohibited Fireworks

A. Staff Report

B. Appellant's Response

C. Rebuttals and Panel Questions

D. Panel Discussion

E. Panel Decision

8. ADJOURNMENT



BOARD OF APPEALS COMMUNICATION

Title: Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34259 - Rebekah and Derek Anderson

Contact: Kelly Aye 916-774-5325 kaye@roseville.ca.us

Meeting Date: 10/24/2024

Item #: 5.1.

RECOMMENDATION

Consider the appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34259, for the following violation:

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(F) – Host Liability – 1 Count (\$750.00)

Host Liability. No host shall knowingly allow any person to violate a provision of this section on the host's property. For purposes of this section, "host" means: (i) any person having ownership, control, the right to use, and/or possess a property; and/or (ii) is responsible for hosting, organizing, supervising, officiating, conducting, and/or accepts responsibility for a gathering. Additionally, for purposes of this section, "knowingly" shall mean that a person knew or reasonably should have known, looking at the totality of the circumstances. The provisions of this section shall not apply to:

1. The possession, manufacture, storage, display, sale, use, or discharge of fireworks as permitted under federal law, state law, and/or this section;
2. A host who seeks immediate assistance from any law enforcement agency to remove any person who refuses to abide by the host's performance of the duties imposed by this section, or to terminate the gathering because the host has been unable to prevent violation of this section, despite having taken reasonable steps to do so;
3. A host who seeks immediate medical assistance to provide care for a person in danger, due to a violation of this section.

BACKGROUND

A citation for prohibited fireworks, host liability (report no. 2024-34259) was issued to the occupied

residence of 1214 Cheasapeake Way by Police Officer Devon Smith.

Rebekah Anderson submitted an appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34259, on August 7, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kelly Aye, Legal Assistant

Travis Cochran, Deputy City Attorney

ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Staff Report

Notice of Violation

Appeal Form



Roseville Police Department

1051 Junction Blvd
Roseville, CA 95678

Troy Bergstrom, Chief of Police

**Administrative Citation Appeal Hearing
Staff Report**

Date of Hearing: Thursday, October 24, 2024 at 3:00 PM
Appellant: Derek & Rebekah Anderson (1214 Chesapeake Dr.)
Case Number: 12452 (Report No. 2024-34259)

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(F) – Host Liability – 1 Count

Host Liability. No host shall knowingly allow any person to violate a provision of this section on the host's property. For purposes of this section, "host" means: (i) any person having ownership, control, the right to use, and/or possess a property; and/or (ii) is responsible for hosting, organizing, supervising, officiating, conducting, and/or accepts responsibility for a gathering. Additionally, for purposes of this section, "knowingly" shall mean that a person knew or reasonably should have known, looking at the totality of the circumstances. The provisions of this section shall not apply to:

1. The possession, manufacture, storage, display, sale, use, or discharge of fireworks as permitted under federal law, state law, and/or this section;
2. A host who seeks immediate assistance from any law enforcement agency to remove any person who refuses to abide by the host's performance of the duties imposed by this section, or to terminate the gathering because the host has been unable to prevent violation of this section, despite having taken reasonable steps to do so;
3. A host who seeks immediate medical assistance to provide care for a person in danger, due to a violation of this section.

Narrative:

On July 4th, 2024, at approximately 9:38 p.m., Roseville Police Officer Devon Smith observed multiple aerial fireworks being set off from the residence at 1214 Chesapeake Drive in Roseville. Officer Smith also observed a subject remove the fireworks after being set off. Officer Smith issued a Violation/Administrative Citation for 1 count of violating Roseville Municipal Code Section 16.16.140(F).

Respectfully Submitted,
Officer Devon Smith, Badge #1129

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2024

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

ROSEVILLE
CITY ATTORNEY

Report#: 2024-34259

Location of Violation: 1214 CHESAPEAKE WAY

Date: 7-5-24 Time: 2138

Responsible Party Info:

Name:

Address: 1214 CHESAPEAKE WAY

City: ROSEVILLE

State: CA

(If known) Birth Date:

Sex:

Driver's License #

DECLARATION

I hereby declare and state:

1. This declaration pertains to a violation of Roseville Municipal Code ("RMC") § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks. I personally observed a violation of:

☐ RMC § 16.16.140(B) "Prohibited Fireworks"- Illegal possession, manufacture, sale, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks. _____ Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☒ RMC § 16.16.140(F) "Host Liability"- A host that knowingly allowed a violation of RMC § 16.16.140 (including possession, manufacture, sell, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks) on their property and/or at a gathering they hosted, organized, supervised, officiated, and/or conducted. 1 Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☐ RMC § 16.16.140(E) "Safe and Sane Fireworks"- Possession, use, display or discharge of "safe and sane" fireworks outside of noon on June 28 to 11:59 pm on July 4th. _____ Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☐ OTHER: _____

2. On the date and time above, I was serving as an enforcement officer for the City of Roseville ("City") and, amongst other things, tasked with enforcement of RMC § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks.

3. I observed the following: I OBSERVED A LARGE NUMBER OF AERIAL FIREWORKS
COMING FROM RESIDENCE

☐ Continued on back if more information is needed.
☐ Photo(s)/Video(s) attached and incorporated.

4. To the best of my knowledge, the information contained on this declaration is true and correct and I reasonably believe a violation has occurred. If called as a witness, I would testify thereto.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Roseville, California this _____ day of July 2024.

[Signature]
Declarant Signature

D. SMITH POLICE OFFICER
Name and Title

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

Report#: _____

Additional information:

I OBSERVED A LARGE NUMBER OF AERIAL FIREWORKS COMING
FROM ADDRESS, I OBSERVED A SUBJECT REMOVES THE FIREWORK

Print This Page

View

[Edit](#)

[Report](#)

[Activity](#)

Administrative Citation Appeal – Request For Hearing 2024-08-07 02:13 PM(PST)

Completely fill out all required information prior to submitting. The City Attorney's office will contact you once a hearing date has been set.

Submissions received later than 30 days after the date of the citation notification letter will not be accepted pursuant to Roseville Municipal Code § 2.50.060.

***Name:** Rebekah Anderson

***Citation
Number:** 2024-34259

***Home
Address:** 1214 Chesapeake Dr

***City** Roseville

***Zip** 95661

Mailing
Address

(if
different 1214 Chesapeake Dr
from
above):

***Phone
Number:**

***Email:**

I would like more information regarding why I received this notice and request to see the evidence against me. I have received no explanation as to what led to these charges. The notice states that fireworks were seen coming from my residence. This cannot be true because no fireworks were set off at my residence. Thank you.

***Reason
for
Appeal:**

- ☒ By checking this box, I certify that I am the individual named on the citation and am appealing the administrative citation issued to me.
- ☒ I certify under penalty of perjury that the information above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submit

Cancel



BOARD OF APPEALS COMMUNICATION

Title: Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34560 - Jefferson Ignatyuk
Contact: Kelly Aye 916-774-5325 kaye@roseville.ca.us

Meeting Date: 10/24/2024
Item #: 5.2.

RECOMMENDATION

Consider the appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34560 for the following violation:

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(B) – Prohibited Fireworks – 1 Count (\$750.00)

“Except as otherwise provided in this section, no person shall possess, manufacture, sell, use, display or explode any dangerous fireworks, including, but not limited to, any rocket, firecracker, roman candle, squib, torpedo, wire core sparkler, wooden core sparkler, black cartridge, aerial shell or other combustible device or explosive substance or any kind of fireworks, by whatsoever name known, or any altered safe and sane fireworks within the city.”

BACKGROUND

A citation for prohibited fireworks (report no. 2024-34560) was issued to Jefferson Ignatyuk by Police Officer Jonathan Yerzy on July 5, 2024.

Jefferson Ignatyuk submitted an appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-34560 on August 13, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kelly Aye, Legal Assistant

Travis Cochran, Deputy City Attorney

ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Staff Report

Notice of Violation

Appeal Form



Roseville Police Department

1051 Junction Blvd
Roseville, CA 95678

Troy Bergstrom, Chief of Police

**Administrative Citation Appeal Hearing
Staff Report**

Date of Hearing: Thursday, October 24th, 2024 at 3:00 PM
Appellant: Jefferson Ignatyuk
Case Number: 12448 (Report No. 2024-34560)

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(B) – Prohibited Fireworks – 1 Count

“Except as otherwise provided in this section, no person shall possess, manufacture, sell, use, display or explode any dangerous fireworks, including, but not limited to, any rocket, firecracker, roman candle, squib, torpedo, wire core sparkler, wooden core sparkler, black cartridge, aerial shell or other combustible device or explosive substance or any kind of fireworks, by whatsoever name known, or any altered safe and sane fireworks within the city.”

Narrative:

On July 5th, 2024, at approximately 8:47 p.m., Roseville Police Officer Jonathan Yerzy responded to a report of illegal fireworks at 114 N. Sunrise Avenue in Roseville. Upon arrival, Officer Yerzy contacted an individual (identified as Jefferson Ignatyuk), who had an expended mortar firework casing. Mr. Ignatyuk acknowledged that he discharged a prohibited firework. Mr. Ignatyuk was issued a Violation/Administrative Citation for one (1) count of violating Roseville Municipal Code Section 16.16.140(B). Officer Yerzy's contact with Mr. Ignatyuk was recorded on Officer Yerzy's bodyworn and will be shown at the conclusion of presentation of this staff report.

Respectfully Submitted,
Officer Jonathan Yerzy, Badge #1143

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2024

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

ROSEVILLE

Report#: 2024-34560

CITY ATTORNEY

Location of Violation: 114 N. Sunrise Ave, Roseville CA 95678 Date: 7/5/24 Time: 2047

Responsible Party Info:

Name:	<u>IGNATYUK, JEFFERSON</u>		
Address:	<u>4560 LOCK HAVEN WAY</u>		
City:	<u>SACRAMENTO</u>	State:	<u>CA</u>
(If known) Birth Date:	<u>[REDACTED]</u>	Sex:	<u>M</u>
		Driver's License #	<u>[REDACTED]</u>

DECLARATION

I hereby declare and state:

1. This declaration pertains to a violation of Roseville Municipal Code ("RMC") § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks. I personally observed a violation of:

- ☒ RMC § 16.16.140(B) "Prohibited Fireworks"- Illegal possession, manufacture, sale, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks. 1 Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).
- ☐ RMC § 16.16.140(F) "Host Liability"- A host that knowingly allowed a violation of RMC § 16.16.140 (including possession, manufacture, sell, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks) on their property and/or at a gathering they hosted, organized, supervised, officiated, and/or conducted. _____ Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).
- ☐ RMC § 16.16.140(E) "Safe and Sane Fireworks"- Possession, use, display or discharge of "safe and sane" fireworks outside of noon on June 28 to 11:59 pm on July 4th. _____ Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).
- ☐ OTHER: _____

2. On the date and time above, I was serving as an enforcement officer for the City of Roseville ("City") and, amongst other things, tasked with enforcement of RMC § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks.

3. I observed the following: SEE BACK

- ☒ Continued on back if more information is needed.
- ☐ Photo(s)/Video(s) attached and incorporated.

4. To the best of my knowledge, the information contained on this declaration is true and correct and I reasonably believe a violation has occurred. If called as a witness, I would testify thereto.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Roseville, California this 5 day of July 2024.

[Signature]
Declarant Signature

S. YERZY - POLICE OFFICER
Name and Title

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

Report#: 2024-34560

Additional information:

A passerby called to report illegal fireworks at this location. Upon arrival, Sefferen was contacted with an expended mortar fireworks casing. He admitted to shooting one off. One of his friends was actively shooting one hand held aerial around when I arrived. He collected the trash and left.

Print This Page

View

[Edit](#)

[Report](#)

[Activity](#)

Administrative Citation Appeal – Request For Hearing 2024-08-13 12:14 PM(PST)

Completely fill out all required information prior to submitting. The City Attorney's office will contact you once a hearing date has been set.

Submissions received later than 30 days after the date of the citation notification letter will not be accepted pursuant to Roseville Municipal Code § 2.50.060.

***Name:** Jefferson Ignatyuk

***Citation
Number:** 2024-34560

***Home
Address:** 4560 loch haven way

***City** Sacramento CA

***Zip** 95842

Mailing
Address
(if
different
from
above):

***Phone
Number:**

***Email:**

I would like to appeal this, thank you

***Reason
for
Appeal:**

- ☒ By checking this box, I certify that I am the individual named on the citation and am appealing the administrative citation issued to me.
- ☒ I certify under penalty of perjury that the information above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submit

Cancel



BOARD OF APPEALS COMMUNICATION

Title: Appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-37584 - Steve Skattebo
Contact: Kelly Aye 916-774-5325 kaye@roseville.ca.us

Meeting Date: 10/24/2024
Item #: 5.3.

RECOMMENDATION

Consider the appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-37584 for the following violation:

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(B) – Prohibited Fireworks – 4 Counts (\$3,750.00)

“Except as otherwise provided in this section, no person shall possess, manufacture, sell, use, display or explode any dangerous fireworks, including, but not limited to, any rocket, firecracker, roman candle, squib, torpedo, wire core sparkler, wooden core sparkler, black cartridge, aerial shell or other combustible device or explosive substance or any kind of fireworks, by whatsoever name known, or any altered safe and sane fireworks within the city.”

BACKGROUND

A citation for prohibited fireworks (report no. 2024-37584) was issued to Steve Skattebo on July 20, 2024 by Police Officer Rosa Valdez.

Steve Skattebo submitted an appeal of Fireworks Violation, report no. 2024-37584 on August 17, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kelly Aye, Legal Assistant

Travis Cochran, Deputy City Attorney

ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Staff Report

Notice of Violation

Appeal Form



Roseville Police Department

1051 Junction Blvd
Roseville, CA 95678

Troy Bergstrom, Chief of Police

**Administrative Citation Appeal Hearing
Staff Report**

Date of Hearing: Thursday, October 24th, 2024 at 3:00 PM
Appellant: Steve Skattebo
Case Number: 12471(Report No. 2024-37584)

Violation: RMC 16.16.140(B) – Prohibited Fireworks – 4 Counts

“Except as otherwise provided in this section, no person shall possess, manufacture, sell, use, display or explode any dangerous fireworks, including, but not limited to, any rocket, firecracker, roman candle, squib, torpedo, wire core sparkler, wooden core sparkler, black cartridge, aerial shell or other combustible device or explosive substance or any kind of fireworks, by whatsoever name known, or any altered safe and sane fireworks within the city.”

Narrative:

On July 20, 2024, at approximately 12:45 a.m., Officer Rosa Valdez was dispatched to a report of illegal fireworks at the intersection of Dawnridge Road and Cresthaven Drive. Officer Valdez contacted the reporting party who showed Officer Valdez a video depicting a 4-door white Cadillac stop near the above intersection, with three male subjects then exiting the vehicle and setting off several prohibited aerial fireworks. The three male subjects then got back into the vehicle and drove off. The reporting party also informed Officer Valdez that he had conducted an area check and located a matching vehicle in the driveway of 406 Shannon Drive. Officer Valdez made contact with individuals at 406 Shannon Drive, one being identified as Steve Skattebo. Mr. Skattebo acknowledged that he lit the prohibited fireworks that had been reported. Officer Valdez also located 2 more prohibited fireworks inside the vehicle. Mr. Skattebo was issued a Violation/Administrative Citation for four (4) counts of violating Roseville Municipal Code Section 16.16.140(B). Officer Valdez's contact with Mr. Skattebo was recorded on Officer Valdez's bodyworn and will be shown at the conclusion of presentation of this staff report.

Respectfully Submitted,
Officer Rosa Valdez, Badge #1190

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

2024-37584

Report#: ~~2024-37584~~

Location of Violation: DAWNTRIDGE ROAD / CRESTHAVEN DRIVE Date: 7/20/24 Time: 8:05 hrs

Responsible Party Info: Case no. 12470 Case no. 12471

Name: ① [REDACTED] / ② STEVE SKATTEBO

Address: ① [REDACTED] / ② 406 SHANNON WAY ROSEVILLE, CA

City: State:

(If known) Birth Date: Sex: M Driver's License #

① [REDACTED]
② [REDACTED]

DECLARATION

① [REDACTED]
② [REDACTED]

I hereby declare and state:

1. This declaration pertains to a violation of Roseville Municipal Code ("RMC") § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks. I personally observed a violation of:

☒ RMC § 16.16.140(B) "Prohibited Fireworks"- Illegal possession, manufacture, sale, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks. 4 Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☐ RMC § 16.16.140(F) "Host Liability"- A host that knowingly allowed a violation of RMC § 16.16.140 (including possession, manufacture, sell, use, display and/or exploding of dangerous fireworks) on their property and/or at a gathering they hosted, organized, supervised, officiated, and/or conducted. _____ Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☒ RMC § 16.16.140(E) "Safe and Sane Fireworks"- Possession, use, display or discharge of "safe and sane" fireworks outside of noon on June 28 to 11:59 pm on July 4th. 4 Counts (each illegal firework may be charged as a separate violation).

☐ OTHER: _____

2. On the date and time above, I was serving as an enforcement officer for the City of Roseville ("City") and, amongst other things, tasked with enforcement of RMC § 16.16.140 related to regulation of fireworks.

3. I observed the following: A VIDEO SHOWING THE ABOVE PARTIES DRIVING TO THE INTERSECTION AND DISCHARGING SEVERAL PROHIBITED FIREWORKS.

☐ Continued on back if more information is needed.
☒ Photo(s)/Video(s) attached and incorporated.

4. To the best of my knowledge, the information contained on this declaration is true and correct and I reasonably believe a violation has occurred. If called as a witness, I would testify thereto.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Roseville, California this 20th day of July 2024.

Dariusz Phlips
Declarant/Signature

Valdez #1190 / Officer
Name and Title

NOTICE OF VIOLATION- FIREWORKS

Report#: 2024-37584

Additional information:

ON 07/20/2024, AT APPROXIMATELY 0045 HOURS, I WAS DISPATCHED TO A REPORT OF ILLEGAL FIREWORKS AT THE INTERSECTION OF DAWN KIDGE ~~DRIVE~~ ROAD AND CRESTHAVEN DRIVE.

I CONTACTED THE REPORTING PARTY (DWAYNE PHILLIPS) WHO SHOWED ME VIDEO FOOTAGE THAT SHOWED A WHITE CADILLAC HD STOP NEAR THE ABOVE INTERSECTION. ~~THE~~ THREE MALE SUBJECTS EXIT THE VEHICLE & ULTIMATELY LIGHT UP A BOX THAT CONTAINED ~~ARMS~~ SEVERAL MINUTES WORTH OF AERIAL FIREWORKS. THE THREE SUBJECTS GOT BACK INTO THE VEHICLE AND DROVE OFF.

THE REPORTING PARTY CONDUCTED AN AREA CHECK & LOCATED THE VEHICLE IN THE DRIVEWAY OF 406 SHANNON DRIVE.

I CONTACTED THE RESIDENTS @ 406 SHANNON DR AND SPOKE TO DIEGO GUERRERO & STEVE SKATTEBO WHO ADMITTED TO LIGHTING THE FIREWORKS. INSIDE THE VEHICLE WERE 2 MORE PROHIBITED FIREWORKS.

I TOLD THEM I WAS ISSUING A CITATION FOR THE 4 COUNTS OF PROHIBITED FIREWORKS.



[cityofroseville](#) > [Forms](#) > [Administrative Citation Appe...](#) > [Submissions](#) > Administrative Citation Appe...

View Edit Report Activity

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION APPEAL – REQUEST FOR HEARING 2024-08-17 07:57 AM(PST)

Completely fill out all required information prior to submitting. The City Attorney's office will contact you once a hearing date has been set.

Submissions received later than 30 days after the date of the citation notification letter will not be accepted pursuant to Roseville Municipal Code § 2.50.060.

***Name:** Steve Skattebo

***Citation Number:** 12471

***Home Address:** 406 Shannon Way

***City:** Roseville

***Zip:** 95678

Mailing Address
(if different from above): 406 Shannon Way

***Phone Number:** [REDACTED]

***Email:** [REDACTED]



According to the below violation and the video you can clearly see that I did not lite any fire works. In addition, the possession of the fireworks were not in my vehicle.

B.

Prohibited Fireworks. Except as otherwise provided in this chapter, no person shall possess, manufacture, sell, use, display or explode any dangerous fireworks including, but not limited to, any rocket, firecracker, roman candle, squib, torpedo, wire core sparkler, wooden core sparkler, black cartridge, aerial shell or other combustible device or explosive substance or any kind of fireworks, by whatsoever name known, or any altered safe and sane fireworks within the city.

I want to dispute this and ask this charge to be removed from myself or a court date to be set. I appreciate your time in reviewing this.

***Reason
for
Appeal:**

☒ By checking this box, I certify that I am the individual named on the citation and am appealing the administrative citation issued to me.

☒ I certify under penalty of perjury that the information above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submit

Cancel



LET'S CHAT

